MGT602 N\AA EDUCATION

Question 1: Briefly mention any three problems in old modes of presentation development

Question 2: Can you say that URL and semantic web sites are same. Justify your answer by
defining the both terms?

Question 3: Create the following page using html and javascript as shown in the image below.
If someone press "Ok" (submit) button without entering "age", it should show a message
"Please enteryour age"

Options in drop down menu are

Chocolate

Vanilla

Cherry Garcia
Pizza Pancake
None of the above!

AR

Question 4: What is meant by microprocessor's Instruction Set?

Question 5: What is meant by semantic error?

Answer:
Occur when a statement executes and has an effect not intended by the programmer and Often times
occur only in unusual & infrequent circumstances

Question 6: What is meant by universal access of internet services?

Question 7: What is <P> tag in HTML and How it is different from <br> tag?

Answer:
<p> is used for paragraph in HTML language it has a closing tag </p> unlike <br> which has no closing
tag. Br only used to break the current line while <p> can be used for more lines

Question 8: What is software life cycle?

Question 9: What is the database?

Answer:

Data base is a collection of organized data in a proper way that computer can quickly search for any
desired data item , its an easy way of allowing of manipulation of data,they are design in such a way that
access to any desired data can be identified and reached quickly and easy, they are generally consist of
collection of interrelated files

Question 10: What is the difference between High-level and Low-level programming
languages?

Question 11: What is the difference between Interactive-mode and Batch-mode Application
Software?

Answer:

Batch files are useful for running a sequence of executables automatically and are often used by system
administrators to automate tedious processes while interactive mode applications attract the attention of
user this kind of applications can not execuate untill User have interest to execure and complete the
process.

Question 12: What is meant by "system's static View". Discuss briefly.
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